· ·	1 <b>I</b>
A D HR	05-06-10 D
0 <sup>λ</sup> , 2010 <sup>δ</sup>	
Form PTD/1595 (Rev. 03-09) 05 - 1	2-2010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
OMB No/0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	2-2010 United States Patent and Trademark O
Form PT0/1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	596943
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gaétan Jetté	Name: 9172-9863 QUEBEC INC.
1386, rue Danemark	Internal Address:
Mascouche, Quebec Canada J7L 4E7	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2430, blvd. Des Entreprises
Execution Date(s) April 23, 2010	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>Quebec</u>
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip: J6X 4J8
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
4. Application or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/661,025	
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:1
Name: Eric Fincham	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	_
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 316 Knowlton Road	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting ti
City: Lac Brome	8. Payment Information
	-
State: <u>Quebec, Canada</u> Zip: <u>JOE 1V0</u>	-
Phone Number: (450) 243-4156	- Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:(450) 243-0731	Deposit Account Number 05/11/2018 MJAMA1 00000014 12661025
Email Address:	Authorizeg
9. Signature:	Manuel 2010.
Signature	
Eric Fincham	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

-

•

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

\* Express Mail ED 426903834 US

## UNIVERSAL ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, Gaétan Jetté

of 1386 rue Danemark, Mascouche, Quebec, Canada J7L 4E7

have invented certain improvements in

## DETACHABLE BARRIER

and described in the following patent application:

United States Application Number 12/661,025, filed March 9, 2010

and:

1

WHEREAS, 9172-9863 QUEBEC INC.

of 2430 Blvd. Des Entreprises, Terrebonne, Quebec, Canada J6X 4J8

(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation- in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said applications to said assignee.

PATENT REEL: 024371 FRAME: 0879 I further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal

2010.

Gaétan Jetté

**RECORDED: 05/04/2010**